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Based on Export of FY 2020/21

Heading

Woolen Carpet (22%)

Other handicraft goods (16%)
Handicraft (Metal and Woolen) (14%)
Readymade Garments (5%)
Tanned Skin (2%)

Pashmina (2%)

Agarbatti (0.3%)

Readymade Leather Goods (0.1%)
Noodles (0%)

Tea (0%)

Wheat Flour (0%)

Major 11 items (61%)

Other (39%)

Total

R= Revised, P= Provisional

2018/19 2019/20R

195.4
200.0
292.7
100.3
85.7
42.0
7.4

0.7
148.7
15.8
13.9
1102.6
1007.2
2109.8

(Rs. in million)

Annual Percent Change
2020/21* 2019/20 2020/21
137.4 222.8 -29.7 62.2
151.8 165.9 -24.1 9.2
87.5 141.9 -70.1 62.2
19.3 50.0 -80.8 159.6
0.6 22.3 -99.3 -
13.4 16.1 -68.0 19.6
5.5 3.3 -25.6 -40.7
0.9 1.3 19.6 52.8
2.8 0.0 -98.1 -
4.2 0.0 -73.6 -
3.2 0.0 -77.0 -
426.5 623.6 -61% 46%
764.7 392.5 -24.1 -48.7
1191.2 1016.1 -43.5 -14.7

Exports of Major Commodities to China

B Woolen Carpet (22%)

m Other handicraft goods (16%)

m Handicraft (Metal and Woolen) (14%)
Readymade Garments (5%)

® Tanned Skin (2%)

M Pashmina (2%)

M Agarbatti (0.3%)

B Readymade Leather Goods (0.1%)

B Noodles (0%)

H Tea (0%)

B Wheat Flour (0%)

W Major 11 items (61%)

M Other (39%)
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(Ranking Based on imports of FY 2020/21)

Heading

Telecommunication Equipment and Parts
Other Machinery and Parts
Readymade Garments
Electrical Goods

Chemical Fertilizer

Medical Equipment & Tools
Transport Equipment & Parts
Shoes and Sandles

Medicine

Video Television & Parts
Chemical

Raw Silk

Aluminum Scrap, Flake, Foil, Bars, & Rods
Toys

Camera

Glassware

Solar Panel

Garlic

Cosmetic Goods

Metal & Wooden furniture
Office Equipment & Stationary
Other Stationaries

Bags

Welding Rods

Tyre, Tubes and Flapes
Polyethylene Terephthalate (Plastic pet chips/Pet
Resin)

Pipe and Pipe Fittings

Steel Rod & Sheet

Storage Battery

Plywood & Particle board
Wheat Products

Fastener

Threads - Polyester

Writing & Printing Paper

Dry Cell Battery

Raw Wool

Smart Cards

Seasoning Powder & Flavour for Instant Noodles
Paraffin Wax

A. Major Commodities

B. Other Commodities

Total (A + B)

R= Revised, P= Provisional

2018/19
22844.4
18927.3
20982.7
20325.1

8322.4
1619.7
43116
6485.9
1291.6
10288.7
1789.9
1921.0
2299.4
1453.8
729.4
1750.3
1065.3
352.4
1237.0
1644.4
1338.8
675.4
1376.3
748.2
2412
183.6

1096.9
1241.9
762.8
4529
296.4
400.3
469.8
840.1
209.0
361.7
189.7
81.7

14.2
140623.3
64895.4
205518.6

Annual
2019/20R
19332.2
19013.7
14682.8
16425.7
9291.0
3351.7
4817.5
4668.6
1131.8
7221.3
1511.2
1528.1
2128.8
1210.5
763.6
1690.2
1662.8
294.8
721.5
1657.0
1137.5
959.9
911.2
580.8
332.1
380.4

830.3
643.7
1087.2
355.0
235.7
259.1
481.3
689.2
543.3
188.1
169.1
70.4

6.2
122965.5
58954.8
181920.3

2020/21°
31552.2
21177.6
17968.2
16709.1
9025.2
7820.8
5565.1
5555.1
4500.1
3954.3
2315.8
1912.7
1852.9
1758.9
1626.9
1621.3
1203.7
1049.3
1045.6
810.5
784.9
774.8
664.8
657.1
630.0
584.7

569.6
566.3
464.3
374.2
316.3
278.1
273.7
2448
195.3
171.0
72.7

441

49
146696.8
87226.3
233923.1

(Rs. in million)

Percent Change
2019/20 2020/21
-15.4 63.2
0.5 11.4
-30.0 22.4
-19.2 1.7
11.6 -2.9
106.9 133.3
11.7 15.5
-28.0 19.0
-12.4 297.6
-29.8 -45.2
-15.6 53.2
-20.5 25.2
-7.4 -13.0
-16.7 45.3
4.7 113.0
-3.4 -4.1
56.1 -27.6
-16.3 255.9
-41.7 449
0.8 -51.1
-15.0 -31.0
421 -19.3
-33.8 -27.0
-22.4 13.1
37.7 89.7
107.2 53.7
-24.3 -31.4
-48.2 -12.0
42.5 -57.3
-21.6 5.4
-20.5 34.2
-35.3 7.3
2.5 -43.1
-18.0 -64.5
159.9 -64.1
-48.0 9.1
-10.8 -57.0
-13.8 -37.3
-56.7 -20.6
-12.6 19.3
-9.2 48.0
-11.5 28.6
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(Ranking Based on imports of FY 2020/21)

Heading
2018/19
Telecommunication Equipment and Parts 22844.4
Other Machinery and Parts 18927.3
Readymade Garments 20982.7
Electrical Goods 20325.1
Chemical Fertilizer 8322.4
Medical Equipment & Tools 1619.7
Transport Equipment & Parts 4311.6
Shoes and Sandles 6485.9
Medicine 1291.6
Video Television & Parts 10288.7
Top Ten items of import from China 115399.5
Remaining items from China 90119.1
Total imports from China 205518.6

R= Revised, P= Provisional

Annual
2019/20Rr

19332.2
19013.7
14682.8
16425.7
9291.0
3351.7
4817.5
4668.6
1131.8
7221.3
99936.2
81984.1
181920.3

(Rs. in

million)

Percent Change

2020/21* 2019/20 2020/21

31552.2 -15.4
21177.6 0.5
17968.2 -30.0
16709.1 -19.2
9025.2 11.6
7820.8 106.9
5565.1 11.7
5555.1 -28.0
4500.1 -12.4
3954.3 -29.8
123827.7 -4.0
110095.4 -7.5

233923.1 -11.5

63.2
11.4
22.4
1.7
-2.9
133.3
15.5
19.0
297.6
-45.2
516.1
-487.5
28.6

Imports of Top Ten Commodities from China

M Telecom Equips and Parts (13.5%)

m Other Machinery and Parts (9%)
Readymade Garments (8%)
Electrical Goods (7%)

B Chemical Fertilizer (4%)

B Medical Equipment & Tools (3%)

B Transport Equipment & Parts (2%)

B Shoes and Sandles (2%)

B Medicine (2%)

B Video Television & Parts (2%)

W Remaining items from China (47%)




